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MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT
OF TRANSPORTATION

Notice to Contractors

Letting Date for October — October 23, 2007

PLEASE NOTE THAT THIS MAILOUT WILL CEASE AFTER THE
NOVEMBER 2007 LETTING. YOU MAY OBTAIN FUTURE
“NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS” ONLINE AT
WWW.GOMDOT.COM

FIRST CLASS MAIL
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MI1SSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS
LETTING DATE FOR OCTOBER - Tuesday, October 23, 2007

Bids will be opened publicly in thefirst floor auditorium of the MDOT Administration Building, 401 North West Street, Jackson, MS
at 10:00 A.M. local time.

BiddersList (Proposal and Specimen Holders) is now available online at www.gomdot.com

Proposals must be purchased from: Plans may be purchased from:

Contract Administration Engineer MDOT Plans Print Shop

MDOT Administration Building MDOT Administration Building, Room 1100
401 North West Street 401 North West Street

Jackson, MS 39201 Jackson, MS 39201

(or) (or)

P.O. Box 1850 P.O. Box 1850

Jackson, MS 39215-1850 Jackson, MS 39215-1850

Telephone: (601) 359-7744 Telephone: (601) 359-7460

FAX: (601) 359-7732 or FAX: (601) 359-7461

or e-mail: plans@mdot.state.ms.us

Sealed bids will be received by the Mississippi Transportation Commission in the Office of the Contract Administration Engineer,
Room 1013, Mississippi Department of Transportation Office Administration Building, 401 North West Street, Jackson, Mississippi,
until 9:30 o'clock A.M., Tuesday; thereafter bids will be received in the First Floor Auditorium of the Mississippi Department of
Transportation Administration Building, Jackson, Mississippi, until 10:00 o'clock A.M., and shortly thereafter publicly opened.

* No plans except Standard Drawings

LIST OF CONTRACTSFOR OCTOBER

CALL CONTRACT COUNTY
01  STP-0000-05(002)MP/ 104756302 District 5
02 NH-0009-02(074) / 104404303 Warren
03 BR-0034-01(007) / 103323301 Y alobusha
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CALL No. 01

Placement or removal and replacement of raised pavement markers throughout the district, known as Federal Aid Project No.
STP-0000-05(002) MP/ 104756302, in District 5, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: May 30, 2008
Advanced "INFORMATION ONLY" Itemsand Quantities- Subject to Change

Roadway Items

Lump Sum 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic
1 Square Feet 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs
10,468 Each 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
14,242 Each 627-L001 Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Non-Participatingltems
264 Each 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
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CALL No. 02

Construction necessary to repair the southbound lanes of US Highway 61 south of Vicksburg, known as Federal Aid Project No.
NH-0009-02(074) / 104404303, in the County of Warren, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: 70 Time Units
Advanced "INFORMATION ONLY" Itemsand Quantities- Subject to Change

227

4,287
33,118
19,692
15,600

23
17

100
20
300
6,884
88

123
240
250
7,300
7,300
1,950
99
914
102

138
120

150

Lump Sum
Acre
Square Y ard
Each

Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Square Y ard
Ton

Ton

Square Y ard

Thousand
Gadlon

Acre
Linear Feet
Bae
Linear Feet
Ton

Ton

Mile

Cubic Yard
Pounds
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each
Pounds
Lump Sum
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Feet
Square Feet
Each

Unit

Linear Feet
Each

Lump Sum
Mile

Mile

Mile

Each

201-A001
201-B001
202-B025
202-B042
202-B241
203-A003
203-G003
209-A001
213-C001
215-A001
216-A001
219-A001

220-A001
234-A001
235-A001
239-A001
304-B025
406-A003
423-A001
601-B001
602-A001
603-CA027
603-CA107
603-CB002
604-B001
618-A001
619-A1001
619-A2001
619-A2005
619-D1001
619-D2001
619-E1001
619-F4001
619-G4001
619-G5001
620-A001
626-A002
626-C002
626-F002
627-K001

Roadway Items
Clearing and Grubbing
Clearing and Grubbing
Removal of Concrete Paved Ditch
Removal of Flared End Section, All Sizes
Removal of Asphalt Pavement, LVM, All Depths
Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH
Excess Excavation, FM, AH
Geotextile Stabilization, Type V
Superphosphate
Vegetative Materials for Mulch
Solid Sodding
Watering

Insect Pest Control

Temporary Silt Fence

Temporary Erosion Checks

Temporary Slope Drains

Granular Material, Class 5, Group E

Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths

Rumble Strips, Ground In

Class"B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures

Reinforcing Steel

24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, ClassV

24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V, Jacked or Bored

24" Reinforced Concrete End Section

Gratings

Maintenance of Traffic

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow, Type 1 or 2 Tape
Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet
Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More
Flashing Arrow Panel, Type C

Snap-Back Delineator

Barricades, Typelll, Single Faced

Free Standing Plastic Drums

Mobilization

6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White

6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White

6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous Y ellow

Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
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2,538

5,640
27

3,187
1,848

611
1,824

Lump Sum
Ton

Ton
Square Yard
Ton

Acre

Each

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Each

699-A001
815-A006
815-A009
815-E001
907-213-A001
907-225-A001
907-234-D001
907-304-F003
907-403-A002
907-403-D001
907-403-D004
907-617-A001

CALL No. 02

Roadway Construction Stakes

Loose Riprap, Size 100

Loose Riprap, Size 300

Geotextile under Riprap

Agricultural Limestone

Grassing

Inlet Siltation Guard

3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base

Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 19-mm mixture

Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 12.5-mm mixture, Polymer Modified
Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 9.5-mm mixture, Polymer Modified
Right-of-Way Marker
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CALL No. 03

Bridge replacement on SR 315 from SR 7 to the Calhoun County Line, known as Federal Aid Project No. BR-0034-01(007) /
103323301, in the County of Y aobusha, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: August 02, 2008
Advanced "INFORMATION ONLY" Itemsand Quantities- Subject to Change

6,075
290
1,388
7,755
8,999
451
5,613
289
143
7,300

211

50

963
2,819
776
4,147
1,411
74
164
164
24

7,655
708
24

288
72

425

Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Square Y ard
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Square Y ard
Ton

Square Y ard
Square Y ard

Thousand
Gadlon

Acre

Cubic Yard
Acre
Square Yard
Linear Feet
Bale

Ton

Gallon
Linear Feet
Square Yard
Square Y ard
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Pounds
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Linear Feet
Each

Each

Lump Sum

201-A001
202-A001
202-B005
202-B064
202-B076
203-A003
203-EX017
203-F001
203-G003
206-A001
206-B001
209-A001
213-C001
216-A001
217-A001
219-A001

220-A001
221-A001
223-A001
224-A001
234-A001
235-A001
304-B014
408-A003
501-E001
501-K001
502-A001
601-A003
601-B001
602-A001
603-ALTO01
603-CA007
603-CB006
603-PA012
603-PA013
603-SB040
606-B001
606-D012
606-E001
618-A001

Roadway Items
Clearing and Grubbing
Removal of Obstructions
Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above
Removal of Traffic Stripe
Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH
Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9
Channel Excavation, FM
Excess Excavation, FM, AH
Structure Excavation
Select Material for Undercuts, Contractor Furnished, FM
Geotextile Stabilization, Type V
Superphosphate
Solid Sodding
Ditch Liner
Watering

Insect Pest Control

Portland Cement Concrete Paved Ditch
Mowing

Soil Reinforcing Mat

Temporary Silt Fence

Temporary Erosion Checks

Granular Material, Class 3, Group D

Asphalt for Prime Coat, Cut-Back MC-70 or Emulsified EA-1
Expansion Joints, Without Dowels

Transverse Grooving

Reinforced Cement Concrete Bridge End Pavement
Class"B" Structural Concrete

Class"B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures
Reinforcing Steel

18" Type A Alternate Pipe

48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class |

48" Reinforced Concrete End Section

12' x 8' Precast Concrete Box Culvert

12' x 6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert

18" Branch Connections, Stub into Box Culvert
Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1

Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Typel

Guard Rail, Terminal End Section

Maintenance of Traffic
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380

1,950
1,690
211
3,414
a7
86
575

144
22
100
3,127
6,253
85
385
192
22

21

626
873

13
2,480
1,604
681
1,201
42

62

533

1,990

44,194

Lump Sum
Mile
Linear Feet
Mile
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each
Square Feet
Square Feet
Each
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each
Linear Feet
Each
Lump Sum
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each
Cubic Yard
Lump Sum
Ton
Square Yard
Acre

Ton

Acre

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Each
Cubic Yard

Square Y ard
Each

Each

Linear Feet
Each
Pounds

618-C001
619-A1002
619-A1007
619-A2002
619-A2005
619-A4001
619-A4004
619-A5001
619-C7001
619-D1001
619-D2001
619-F3004
619-G4001
619-G4005
619-G5001
619-G7001
619-K1001
619-K4001
620-A001
625-B001
625-C001
627-L001
628-J002
628-L002
630-F001
630-G002
631-A001
699-A001
815-A009
815-E001
907-225-A001
907-225-B001
907-226-A001
907-304-F002
907-403-A011
907-403-A012
907-403-A015
907-617-A001
907-804-B001

501-K001
803-A001
803-B001
803-C002

803-J001
805-A001

CALL No. 03

Construction & Removal of Detour Bridge
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Type 1 Tape
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow, Type 1 or 2 Tape
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow, Type 1 Tape
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
Two-Way Yéellow Reflective High Performance Raised Marker
Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet
Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More
Delineators, Guard Rail, White
Barricades, Typelll, Single Faced
Barricades, Type I11, Double Faced
Free Standing Plastic Drums
Warning Lights, Type"B"
Installation and Removal of Guard Rail, Typel, Class A
Installation and Removal of Guardrail, Terminal End Section
Mobhilization
Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuouswWhite
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
Delineators, Guard Rail, White
Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L, Post Mounted
Flowable Fill
Roadway Construction Stakes
Loose Riprap, Size 300
Geotextile under Riprap
Grassing
Agricultura Limestone
Temporary Grassing
Size 610 Crushed Stone Base
Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 12.5-mm mixture
Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture
Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture
Right-of-Way Marker
Box Bridge Concrete, Class B
Bridge Items
Transverse Grooving
Test Pile
Conventional Static Loading Test
14" x 14" Prestressed Concrete Piling
Pile Restrike
Reinforcement
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300
276
198
247
740

Linear Feet
Ton

Square Yard
Cubic Yard
Linear Feet

813-A001
815-A009
815-E001
907-804-A001
907-804-C145

CALL No. 03

Concrete Railing

Loose Riprap, Size 300

Geotextile under Riprap

Bridge Concrete, Class AA

50" Prestressed Concrete Beam, Typell + 2

Page: 7



For Federal Aid Projects the attention of biddersis directed to the contract provisions governing selection and employment of labor
contained in the bid proposal. Minimum wage rates for Federal Aid Projects have been predetermined by the Secretary of Labor and
are subject to Public Law 87-581, Work Hours Act of 1962, as set forth in the contract provisions. Unless otherwise set out in the bid
proposal, al other projects are subject to the predetermined minimum wage rate set by the U.S. Department of Labor under the Fair
Labor Standards Act.

The Mississippi Department of Transportation hereby notifies al bidders that it will affirmatively insure that in any contract entered

into pursuant to this advertisement, disadvantaged business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to submit bidsin response to
thisinvitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, sex, religion or national origin in consideration for

an award.

When a DBE goal is contained in the contract, the award will be contingent upon the Contractor satisfying the DBE requirements.
Plans and specifications are on file in the offices of the Mississippi Department of Transportation.

Bid or specimen proposals must be acquired from the Contract Administration Division. These proposals are available at a cost of Ten
Doallars ($10.00) per proposal. Proposals may be purchased from the Contract Administration Engineer, MDOT Administration
Building, 401 North West Street, P.O. Box 1850, Jackson, 39215-1850, Telephone No. (601) 359-7744, Fax No. (601) 359-7732 or
purchased online at www.gomdot.com.

Plans may be acquired on a cost per sheet basis from MDOT Plans Print Shop, Room 1100, Administration Building, 401 North West
Street, Jackson, Mississippi 39201, Telephone No. (601) 359-7460, Fax No. (601) 359-7461 or purchased online at
www.gomdot.com.

Bid bond, signed or countersigned by a Mississippi Resident Agent, with Power of Attorney Attached or on file with the Contract
Administration Engineer of the Department, a Cashier's Check or Certified Check for five (5%) percent of bid, payable to STATE OF
MISSISSIPPI, must accompany each proposal.

The attention of biddersis directed to the provisions of Subsection 102.07 pertaining to irregular proposals and rejection of bids.

LARRY L."BUTCH" BROWN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
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Mississippi Department of Transportation

P. O. Box 1850
Jackson, Mississippi 39215-1850

Visit Us On The Web...
FIRST CLASS MAIL

www.qoMDOT.com




