

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Notice to Contractors

Letting Date for October – October 23, 2007

PLEASE NOTE THAT THIS MAILOUT WILL CEASE AFTER THE NOVEMBER 2007 LETTING. YOU MAY OBTAIN FUTURE "NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS" ONLINE AT WWW.GOMDOT.COM

FIRST CLASS MAIL



MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS LETTING DATE FOR OCTOBER - Tuesday, October 23, 2007

Bids will be opened publicly in the first floor auditorium of the MDOT Administration Building, 401 North West Street, Jackson, MS at 10:00 A.M. local time.

Bidders List (Proposal and Specimen Holders) is now available online at www.gomdot.com

Proposals must be purchased from: Contract Administration Engineer MDOT Administration Building

401 North West Street Jackson, MS 39201

(or)

P.O. Box 1850

Jackson, MS 39215-1850 Telephone: (601) 359-7744 FAX: (601) 359-7732 Plans may be purchased from:

MDOT Plans Print Shop

MDOT Administration Building, Room 1100

401 North West Street Jackson, MS 39201

(or)

P.O. Box 1850

Jackson, MS 39215-1850 Telephone: (601) 359-7460 or FAX: (601) 359-7461

or e-mail: plans@mdot.state.ms.us

Sealed bids will be received by the Mississippi Transportation Commission in the Office of the Contract Administration Engineer, Room 1013, Mississippi Department of Transportation Office Administration Building, 401 North West Street, Jackson, Mississippi, until 9:30 o'clock A.M., Tuesday; thereafter bids will be received in the First Floor Auditorium of the Mississippi Department of Transportation Administration Building, Jackson, Mississippi, until 10:00 o'clock A.M., and shortly thereafter publicly opened.

LIST OF CONTRACTS FOR OCTOBER

CALL	CONTRACT	COUNTY
01	STP-0000-05(002)MP / 104756302	District 5
02	NH-0009-02(074) / 104404303	Warren
03	BR-0034-01(007) / 103323301	Yalobusha

^{*} No plans except Standard Drawings

Placement or removal and replacement of raised pavement markers throughout the district, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0000-05(002) MP / 104756302, in District 5, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: May 30, 2008

Advanced "INFORMATION ONLY" Items and Quantities - Subject to Change

Roadway Items

	Lump Sum	618-A001	Maintenance of Traffic	
1	Square Feet	618-B001	Additional Construction Signs	
10,468	Each	627-K001	Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers	
14,242	Each	627-L001	Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers	
			Non-ParticipatingItems	
264	Each	627-L001	Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers	

Construction necessary to repair the southbound lanes of US Highway 61 south of Vicksburg, known as Federal Aid Project No. NH-0009-02(074) / 104404303, in the County of Warren, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: 70 Time Units

Advanced "INFORMATION ONLY" Items and Quantities - Subject to Change

Roadway Items

			Roadway Items	
	Lump Sum	201-A001	Clearing and Grubbing	
1	Acre	201-B001	Clearing and Grubbing	
227	Square Yard	202-B025	Removal of Concrete Paved Ditch	
1	Each	202-B042	Removal of Flared End Section, All Sizes	
4,287	Cubic Yard	202-B241	Removal of Asphalt Pavement, LVM, All Depths	
33,118	Cubic Yard	203-A003	Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH	
19,692	Cubic Yard	203-G003	Excess Excavation, FM, AH	
15,600	Square Yard	209-A001	Geotextile Stabilization, Type V	
5	Ton	213-C001	Superphosphate	
23	Ton	215-A001	Vegetative Materials for Mulch	
17	Square Yard	216-A001	Solid Sodding	
1	Thousand Gallon	219-A001	Watering	
5	Acre	220-A001	Insect Pest Control	
100	Linear Feet	234-A001	Temporary Silt Fence	
20	Bale	235-A001	Temporary Erosion Checks	
300	Linear Feet	239-A001	Temporary Slope Drains	
6,884	Ton	304-B025	Granular Material, Class 5, Group E	
88	Ton	406-A003	Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths	
3	Mile	423-A001	Rumble Strips, Ground In	
3	Cubic Yard	601-B001	Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures	
123	Pounds	602-A001	Reinforcing Steel	
48	Linear Feet 6	603-CA027	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	
240	Linear Feet 6	603-CA107	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V, Jacked or Bored	
1	Each 6	603-CB002	24" Reinforced Concrete End Section	
250	Pounds	604-B001	Gratings	
	Lump Sum	618-A001	Maintenance of Traffic	
7,300	Linear Feet 6	619-A1001	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White	
7,300	Linear Feet	619-A2001	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow	
1,950	Linear Feet 6	619-A2005	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, Type 1 or 2 Tape	
99	Square Feet 6	619-D1001	Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet	
914	Square Feet 6	619-D2001	Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More	
2	Each	619-E1001	Flashing Arrow Panel, Type C	
102	Unit	619-F4001	Snap-Back Delineator	
138	Linear Feet 6	619-G4001	Barricades, Type III, Single Faced	
120	Each	619-G5001	Free Standing Plastic Drums	
	Lump Sum	620-A001	Mobilization	
2	Mile	626-A002	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White	
2	Mile	626-C002	6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White	
2	Mile	626-F002	6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow	
150	Each	627-K001	Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers	

CALL No. 02

Lump Sum	699-A001	Roadway Construction Stakes
Ton	815-A006	Loose Riprap, Size 100
Ton	815-A009	Loose Riprap, Size 300
Square Yard	815-E001	Geotextile under Riprap
Ton	907-213-A001	Agricultural Limestone
Acre	907-225-A001	Grassing
Each	907-234-D001	Inlet Siltation Guard
Ton	907-304-F003	3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base
Ton	907-403-A002	Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 19-mm mixture
Ton	907-403-D001	Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 12.5-mm mixture, Polymer Modified
Ton	907-403-D004	Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 9.5-mm mixture, Polymer Modified
Each	907-617-A001	Right-of-Way Marker
	Ton Ton Square Yard Ton Acre Each Ton Ton Ton Ton	Ton 815-A006 Ton 815-A009 Square Yard 815-E001 Ton 907-213-A001 Acre 907-225-A001 Each 907-234-D001 Ton 907-304-F003 Ton 907-403-A002 Ton 907-403-D001 Ton 907-403-D004

Bridge replacement on SR 315 from SR 7 to the Calhoun County Line, known as Federal Aid Project No. BR-0034-01(007) / 103323301, in the County of Yalobusha, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: August 02, 2008

Advanced "INFORMATION ONLY" Items and Quantities - Subject to Change

Roadway Items

			Roadway Items		
	Lump Sum	201-A001	Clearing and Grubbing		
	Lump Sum	202-A001	Removal of Obstructions		
6,075	Square Yard	202-B005	Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths		
290	Linear Feet	202-B064	Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above		
1,388	Linear Feet	202-B076	Removal of Traffic Stripe		
7,755	Cubic Yard	203-A003	Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH		
8,999	Cubic Yard	203-EX017	Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9		
451	Cubic Yard	203-F001	Channel Excavation, FM		
5,613	Cubic Yard	203-G003	Excess Excavation, FM, AH		
289	Cubic Yard	206-A001	Structure Excavation		
143	Cubic Yard	206-B001	Select Material for Undercuts, Contractor Furnished, FM		
7,300	Square Yard	209-A001	Geotextile Stabilization, Type V		
2	Ton	213-C001	Superphosphate		
211	Square Yard	216-A001	Solid Sodding		
540	Square Yard	217-A001	Ditch Liner		
4	Thousand Gallon	219-A001	Watering		
2	Acre	220-A001	Insect Pest Control		
50	Cubic Yard	221-A001	Portland Cement Concrete Paved Ditch		
1	Acre	223-A001	Mowing		
963	Square Yard	224-A001	Soil Reinforcing Mat		
2,819	Linear Feet	234-A001	Temporary Silt Fence		
776	Bale	235-A001	Temporary Erosion Checks		
4,147	Ton	304-B014	Granular Material, Class 3, Group D		
1,411	Gallon	408-A003	Asphalt for Prime Coat, Cut-Back MC-70 or Emulsified EA-1		
74	Linear Feet	501-E001	Expansion Joints, Without Dowels		
164	Square Yard	501-K001	Transverse Grooving		
164	Square Yard	502-A001	Reinforced Cement Concrete Bridge End Pavement		
24	Cubic Yard	601-A003	Class "B" Structural Concrete		
1	Cubic Yard	601-B001	Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures		
7,655	Pounds	602-A001	Reinforcing Steel		
708	Linear Feet	603-ALT001	18" Type A Alternate Pipe		
24	Linear Feet	603-CA007	48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III		
1	Each	603-CB006	48" Reinforced Concrete End Section		
288	Linear Feet	603-PA012	12' x 8' Precast Concrete Box Culvert		
72	Linear Feet	603-PA013	12' x 6' Precast Concrete Box Culvert		
2	Each	603-SB040	18" Branch Connections, Stub into Box Culvert		
425	Linear Feet	606-B001	Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1		
4	Each	606-D012	Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type I		
4	Each	606-E001	,		
	Lump Sum	618-A001	Maintenance of Traffic		

CALL No. 03

	Lump Sum	618-C001	Construction & Removal of Detour Bridge		
2.	Mile	619-A1002	_		
	Linear Feet	619-A1007	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Type 1 Tape		
	Mile	619-A2002	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow		
	Linear Feet	619-A2005	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow, Type 1 or 2 Tape		
	Linear Feet	619-A4001	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow		
,	Linear Feet	619-A4004	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow, Type 1 Tape		
	Linear Feet	619-A5001	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail		
,	Each	619-C7001	Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Marker		
86	Square Feet	619-D1001			
575	Square Feet	619-D2001			
8	Each		Delineators, Guard Rail, White		
	Linear Feet		Barricades, Type III, Single Faced		
	Linear Feet		Barricades, Type III, Double Faced		
	Each		Free Standing Plastic Drums		
	Each		Warning Lights, Type "B"		
	Linear Feet		Installation and Removal of Guard Rail, Type I, Class A		
	Each		Installation and Removal of Guardrail, Terminal End Section		
	Lump Sum		Mobilization		
3,127	Linear Feet	625-B001	Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow		
6,253	Linear Feet	625-C001	Traffic Stripe, Continuous White		
85	Each	627-L001	Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers		
385	Linear Feet	628-J002	6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuousWhite		
192	Linear Feet	628-L002	6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow		
22	Each	630-F001	Delineators, Guard Rail, White		
4	Each	630-G002	Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L, Post Mounted		
21	Cubic Yard	631-A001	Flowable Fill		
	Lump Sum	699-A001	Roadway Construction Stakes		
626	Ton	815-A009	Loose Riprap, Size 300		
873	Square Yard	815-E001	Geotextile under Riprap		
5	Acre	907-225-A001	Grassing		
13	Ton	907-225-B001	Agricultural Limestone		
2	Acre	907-226-A001	Temporary Grassing		
2,480	Ton	907-304-F002	Size 610 Crushed Stone Base		
1,604		907-403-A011	Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 12.5-mm mixture		
	Ton	907-403-A012	Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture		
1,201	Ton	907-403-A015	Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture		
	Each		Right-of-Way Marker		
62	Cubic Yard	907-804-B001	Box Bridge Concrete, Class B		
			Bridge Items		
533	Square Yard	501-K001	<u> </u>		
	Each	803-A001	Test Pile		
	Each		Conventional Static Loading Test		
	Linear Feet		14" x 14" Prestressed Concrete Piling		
	Each		Pile Restrike		
44,194	Pounds	805-A001	Reinforcement		

CALL No. 03

300	Linear Feet	813-A001	Concrete Railing
276	Ton	815-A009	Loose Riprap, Size 300
198	Square Yard	815-E001	Geotextile under Riprap
247	Cubic Yard	907-804-A001	Bridge Concrete, Class AA
740	Linear Feet	907-804-C145	50' Prestressed Concrete Beam. Type II + 2

For Federal Aid Projects the attention of bidders is directed to the contract provisions governing selection and employment of labor contained in the bid proposal. Minimum wage rates for Federal Aid Projects have been predetermined by the Secretary of Labor and are subject to Public Law 87-581, Work Hours Act of 1962, as set forth in the contract provisions. Unless otherwise set out in the bid proposal, all other projects are subject to the predetermined minimum wage rate set by the U.S. Department of Labor under the Fair Labor Standards Act.

The Mississippi Department of Transportation hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively insure that in any contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement, disadvantaged business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, sex, religion or national origin in consideration for an award.

When a DBE goal is contained in the contract, the award will be contingent upon the Contractor satisfying the DBE requirements.

Plans and specifications are on file in the offices of the Mississippi Department of Transportation.

Bid or specimen proposals must be acquired from the Contract Administration Division. These proposals are available at a cost of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) per proposal. Proposals may be purchased from the Contract Administration Engineer, MDOT Administration Building, 401 North West Street, P.O. Box 1850, Jackson, 39215-1850, Telephone No. (601) 359-7744, Fax No. (601) 359-7732 or purchased online at www.gomdot.com.

Plans may be acquired on a cost per sheet basis from MDOT Plans Print Shop, Room 1100, Administration Building, 401 North West Street, Jackson, Mississippi 39201, Telephone No. (601) 359-7460, Fax No. (601) 359-7461 or purchased online at www.gomdot.com.

Bid bond, signed or countersigned by a Mississippi Resident Agent, with Power of Attorney Attached or on file with the Contract Administration Engineer of the Department, a Cashier's Check or Certified Check for five (5%) percent of bid, payable to STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, must accompany each proposal.

The attention of bidders is directed to the provisions of Subsection 102.07 pertaining to irregular proposals and rejection of bids.

LARRY L. "BUTCH" BROWN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

